

KERALA ELECTRICAL & ALLIED ENGG. CO. LTD.

(A Govt. of Kerala Undertaking)
Panampilly Nagar, Kochi- 682 036
Ph: 0484 2310012/13/14/2318960/61

Fax: 0484-2310015 E-mail: info@kel.co.in

Wanted Super Stockists/Distributors

Applications are invited from experienced and financially sound parties having adequate sales infrastructure to work as Super Stockists / Distributors (District wise) for Energy Saving Ceiling Fans to be launched in Kerala shortly as per the terms and conditions given below.

- 1. The selected Super Stockists / Distributors have to deposit an amount specified by the company as security deposit.
- 2. It is the responsibility of the Super Stockists / Distributors to promote sell and distribute KEL fans in the territory allotted to them. The Super Stockists / Distributors shall maintain necessary staff to achieve the targeted sales.
- 3. Primary cooperative societies and other institutions in the co operative sector are excluded.
- 4. Govt. Departments and organizations are excluded.
- 5. Institutional enquiries received directly by the company are excluded.

Interested parties may submit their credentials to the undersigned.

Sd/-

General Manager (BDC)

Place: Kochi.

Date: 28.08.2019